FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	COM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:
	)-2005	A5570-5229
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → →	<b>▼</b>	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10293	ttached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. ress of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Independence Bancorp		
	Name: <u>Ameriquest Mortgage Co</u>	mpany
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1100 Town & Co	ountry Road, 11th Floor
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Orange</u> S	State: CA 71D: 02868
		,
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United S	
Execution Date: January 11, 2005	designation is (Designations must be a separate docume	☐ Yes ☐ N ent from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		್ರಾಫೆ
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registrati	ion No.(s)
76/560,771 76/560,774	2,462,578	R B
76/560,772 76/560,425 76/560,773		7F
70/300,773		=
Additional numbers		FEB -7 M D:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed.		
Name: <u>Karin E. Peterka</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$165.00
Internal Address: <u>Buchalter, Nemer, Fields &amp; Younger</u>		·
	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to d	eposit account
Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street, Suite 2400	8. Deposit account number:	
		165E
	500977-Charge any additional fee	s to deposit account.
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90017		
02/09/2005 BBYRNE 00000147 76560771	T USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:8521 40.00 0P		
02 FC:4522 125.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attach	ned copy is a true copy
of the original document.	-044	2/2/2
	E. Keterka O.	401/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and	ARK

REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0809

## EXHIBIT A

## SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INDEPENDENCE BANCORP, an Indiana corporation, having a business address at P.O. Box 1433, New Albany, Indiana 47151 ("ASSIGNOR"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the following United States service mark registration and applications ("the Marks"):

Reg. No. 2,462,578	INDEPENDENCE BANK SERVICE INTEGRITY TRUST
Serial No. 76/560,771	INDEPENDENCE MORTGAGE GROUP AND DESIGN
Serial No. 76/560,772	INDEPENDENCE MORTGAGE GROUP AND DESIGN
Serial No. 76/560,773	LIBERTY BELL DESIGN
Serial No. 76/560,774	INDEPENDENCE BANK AND DESIGN
Serial No. 76/560,425	INDEPENDENCE BANK AND DESIGN

WHEREAS, AMERIQUEST MORTGAGE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 1100 Town & Country Road, 11th Floor, Orange, California 92868 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any registrations that issue thereof.

BNFY 343377v1

F-378 P.004/005 F-883

RECORDED: 02/07/2005

Dec-18-04 11:52sm From-AMERIQUEST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003117 FRAME: 0810